## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0075

Date and time of FIR: 17/04/2025 at 3 pm

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1	BNS, 2023	303(2)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 16/04/2025 Date to: 16/04/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 6 pm

Time to: 7 pm Time: 3 pm

(b) Information received at PS: (c) General Diary Reference:

Date: 17/04/2025 Entry No. 19

Date & Time: 17/04/2025 at 3 pm

Beat No.

4. Type of information: Written complaint.

(a) Place of occurrence: Wangjing Sorokhaibam Leikai near SBI Wangjing Branch.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: 6 kms south approx.

(c) Address: Wangjing Sorokhaibam Leikai, District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Ningthoujam Seitam Singh

(b) Father's name: N. Gunadhor Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1987

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

Place of issue:

(f) Date of issue: Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(g) ID Details (Ration C	ard, Voter ID Card, Lassport, CID	112.21
01.31	1D Type	ID No.
Sl. No.		
	뭐요!! 아이들이 어린 아이들은 아이들이 살아가는 아니는 아이들이 나를 보았다.	

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address: Sl. No.	Address Type Present address	Address Heirok Part II Chingdompok, Thoubal District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	Heirok Part II Chingdompok, Thoubal District, Manipur.

(i). Phone number: 8837498917 ils of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars: Unknown

Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
Sl. No.		All Formant	

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

eties of interest;

8. Particulars of properties of interest			Description	Value (in Rs.)
SI.	Property	Property	강역 가격생생이 보고 있었다. [1882년 1882년 - 1882년	
No.	Category	Scooter	Honda Activa STD BS-6 maroon colour bearing	85,000
1	Motor vehicle		registration No. NIL having Engine No.	1
			JF91EW6091263, Chassis No.	
			ME4JF919FNW091251	

To

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

Subject: Report.



Sir.

I have the honour to report that my scooter Honda Activa STD BS-6 marcon colour bearing registration No. NIL having Engine JF91EW6091263, Chassis No. ME4JF919FNW091251 worth Rs. 85,000 was found stolen away by unknown person while it was parked at Wangjing Sorokhaibam Leikai near SBI Wangjing Branch with proper lock on 16/4/2025 in between 6 pm and 7 pm.

It is therefore, requested to you kindly take up necessary legal action in this regard.

This report is devoted as an OF of Cose PSR No. 75(04)2025 THE-PS U/S 402(2) BNS.

Ot, TAC-PS. Officer In-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

Gullubyni

Yours faithfully,

N. Sieton. Oth.

Ningthoujam Seitam Singh 38 yrs s/o N. Gunadhor Singh Heirok Part 2 Chingdompok # 8837498917

Total value of property: 85,000 (INR).
 Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No. UIDB No.

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate Sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI Md. Atau Rahaman to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:



F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector No:

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: Signed at the OE

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: